DURHAM COUNTY COUNCIL

COUNCILLORS' ALLOWANCE SCHEME

The Council is required in accordance with the Local Authorities (Members' Allowances) (England) Regulations 2003 to publish the sum paid to each
member in respect of Basic Allowance, Special Responsibility Allowance, Dependants' Carers' Allowance, Travelling and Subsistence Allowance and Co-

Optees' Allowance in the year to 31st March 2007.

COUNTY COUNCILLORS

CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR

J ARMSTRONG

A BARKER

RA BELL

D BOWMAN

G W BURLISON *
C CARR **

MRS R G CARR

T CARROLL

J CHAPLOW

V CHAPMAN

D COATES

J S CORDON

A COX

J DAVIES

H DOUTHWAITE
B D EBBATSON

A FENWICK (deceased)
MRS J H FERGUS
T FORSTER

E FOSTER

N C FOSTER

BASIC

ALLOWANCE

£10,521.00
£10,521.00
£10,521.00
£10,521.00

£8,533.70

£3,487.78
£10,521.00
£10,521.00
£10,521.00
£10,521.00
£10,521.00
£10,521.00
£10,521.00
£10,521.00
£10,521.00
£10,521.00

£2,104.20
£10,521.00
£10,521.00
£10,521.00
£10,521.00

SPECIAL
RESPONSIBILITY

£1,828.00
£1,546.08
NIL
£879.00
NIL

NIL
£879.00
£1,025.50
NIL
£879.00
£1,758.00
£1,664.08
£10,200.50
£10,968.00
£1,758.00
NIL

NIL
£1,758.00
£732.50
£4,185.00
£1,828.00

DEPENDANTS'
CARERS'
ALLOWANCE

NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL

TRAVELLING

£1,794.51
£2,597.00
£434.56
£2,957.36
£745.87
£95.06
£764.85
£3,522.90
£94.50
£3,336.80
£2,405.86
£1,911.05
£3,918.49
£2,122.70
£3,112.76
£855.03
£126.59
£759.63
£1,750.71
£1,686.37
£960.56

SUBSISTENCE

£1,217.36
£896.96
NIL
£1,161.28
£215.30
NIL
£174.96
£1,096.54
£634.73
NIL

£5.00
£87.48
£233.83
£99.78
£72.00
NIL

NIL

NIL
£1,384.30
£271.56
NIL



CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR

DR FREEMAN

P R GRAHAM

GC GRAY

K HENDERSON
MRS M HODGSON
K HOLROYD
MRS E HUNTER
S JIVESON

J KNOX

J LETHBRIDGE

J W D MADDISON
C MAGEE

K MANTON

D H MARSHALL
N MARTIN

E W MASON  ***
R MEIR

D MORGAN

B L MYERS

M NICHOLLS
AW NUGENT

L ODONNELL

R ORD

R PENDLEBURY
G PORTER

J PRIESTLEY

R PYE

J ROBINSON

C ROBSON

R C RODGERS

J SHUTTLEWORTH
FM SIMMONS

MRS C T SMITH (deceased)

BASIC
ALLOWANCE
£10,521.00
£10,521.00
£10,521.00
£10,521.00
£10,521.00
£10,521.00
£10,521.00
£10,521.00
£10,521.00
£10,521.00
£10,521.00
£10,521.00
£10,521.00
£10,521.00
£10,521.00
£4,383.75
£10,521.00
£10,521.00
£10,521.00
£10,521.00
£10,521.00
£10,521.00
£10,521.00
£10,521.00
£10,521.00
£10,521.00
£10,521.00
£10,521.00
£10,521.00
£10,521.00
£10,521.00
£10,521.00
£4,756.07

SPECIAL

RESPONSIBILITY
NIL
£732.50
£879.00
£1,611.50
£10,968.00
NIL
£2,094.00
£805.75
NIL
£1,141.00
NIL
£805.75
£3,058.03
NIL
£1,758.00
NIL
£952.25
£10,968.00
£10,968.00
£1,758.00
£25,749.56
£1,545.08
NIL
£10,968.00
£1,664.08
£1,758.00
£293.00
NIL
£9,983.92
£1,758.00
£1,758.00
NIL
£1,171.92

DEPENDANTS'
CARERS'
ALLOWANCE
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL

TRAVELLING
NIL
£450.08
£3,160.83
£819.67
£1,819.33
£828.01
£2,175.80
£1,582.03
£499.76
£1,976.82
£4,517.38
£2,277.58
£4,544.54
NIL

NIL
£489.37
£3,086.79
£1,710.04
£1,931.23
£32.00
£4,060.97
£3,265.74
£1,024.32
£3,183.80
£4,641.18
£5,098.55
£1,007.89
£1,264.90
£1,477.34
NIL
£6,521.33
£453.97
£909.86

SUBSISTENCE
NIL
NIL
£199.56
NIL
£206.80
NIL
£739.86
£95.29
NIL
£319.38
£2,608.04
£299.34
£3,844.66
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
£120.91
£941.66
£399.12
£1,230.42
NIL
NIL
£445.40
£2,908.22
£389.34
£364.97
NIL
£749.04
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL



CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR
CLLR

DJ SOUTHWELL
W STELLING

P P STRADLING
G TENNANT

P TRIPPETT

CL VASEY

N WADE

J B WALKER
AM WILLIAMS
MRS L A WRIGHT
R YOUNG

BASIC

ALLOWANCE
£10,521.00
£10,521.00
£10,521.00
£10,521.00
£10,521.00
£10,521.00
£10,521.00
£10,521.00
£10,521.00
£10,521.00
NIL

£644,004.50

SPECIAL
RESPONSIBILITY

NIL

NIL

£6,114.00
£1,652.04

NIL
£10,127.25
£9,286.50
£17,026.25
NIL

NIL

NIL

£191,244.04

DEPENDANTS'
CARERS'
ALLOWANCE

NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL

NIL

TRAVELLING
NIL
£651.84
£2,064.58
£3,063.73
NIL
£2,146.18
£2,454.90
£1,267.35
£757.02
£247.77
NIL

£113,417.64

SUBSISTENCE
NIL
NIL
£117.28
£1,260.24
NIL
£294.85
NIL
£399.12
£99.78
NIL
NIL

£25,584.36

The sums paid to independent members of the Standards Committee and co-opted members of the Overview and Scrutiny Committee and its sub-
committees are as follows:-

MRS
MS
REV
CLLR
CLLR
MS
MS
MR
MR
MS
MRS
MR
MR
MS
REV

A ATKINSON
L BAILEY

S BAMBER

T BATSON
MRS O BROWN
J CROSBY

K CULVERHOUSE
J G DORMER

D EASTON

M ENGLISH

H GIBBON

K IBBOTSON
DM JONES

J LAVERICK

A LETBY

TRAVELLING

£102.29
NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL
£133.51
£82.45
NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

SUBSISTENCE

£59.28
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
£6.77
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL



TRAVELLING SUBSISTENCE

REV A LETBY NIL NIL
MS B L OWIS NIL NIL
MR E MARCHANT (Chairman of
Standards Committee) £3.40 NIL
MRS H MCCAUGNEY NIL NIL
MRS S MCDONNELL NIL NIL
CLLR W MEIKLE NIL NIL
MRS E RICHARDSON NIL NIL
CLLR M ROBINSON NIL NIL
MRS A M TALLENTIRE £314.01 £4.92
MR S WATKINS NIL NIL
£635.66 £70.97

Co-Optees Allowance of £1,758.00 was paid to the Chairman of the Standards Committee.

* from 9/6/06
*x from 1/12/06
ok from 20/10/06



