DURHAM COUNTY COUNCIL

COUNCILLORS' ALLOWANCE SCHEME

The Council is required in accordance with the Local Authorities (Members' Allowances) (England) Regulations 2003 to publish the sum paid to each member in respect of Basic Allowance, Special Responsibility Allowance, Dependants' Carers' Allowance, Travelling and Subsistence Allowance and Co-Optees' Allowance in the year to 31st March 2007.

COUNTY COUNCILLORS

		BASIC	SPECIAL	DEPENDANTS' CARERS'		
		ALLOWANCE	RESPONSIBILITY	ALLOWANCE	TRAVELLING	SUBSISTENCE
CLLR	J ARMSTRONG	£10,521.00	£1,828.00	NIL	£1,794.51	£1,217.36
CLLR	A BARKER	£10,521.00	£1,546.08	NIL	£2,597.00	£896.96
CLLR	RA BELL	£10,521.00	NIL	NIL	£434.56	NIL
CLLR	D BOWMAN	£10,521.00	£879.00	NIL	£2,957.36	£1,161.28
CLLR	G W BURLISON *	£8,533.70	NIL	NIL	£745.87	£215.30
CLLR	C CARR **	£3,487.78	NIL	NIL	£95.06	NIL
CLLR	MRS R G CARR	£10,521.00	£879.00	NIL	£764.85	£174.96
CLLR	T CARROLL	£10,521.00	£1,025.50	NIL	£3,522.90	£1,096.54
CLLR	J CHAPLOW	£10,521.00	NIL	NIL	£94.50	£634.73
CLLR	V CHAPMAN	£10,521.00	£879.00	NIL	£3,336.80	NIL
CLLR	D COATES	£10,521.00	£1,758.00	NIL	£2,405.86	£5.00
CLLR	J S CORDON	£10,521.00	£1,664.08	NIL	£1,911.05	£87.48
CLLR	A COX	£10,521.00	£10,200.50	NIL	£3,918.49	£233.83
CLLR	J DAVIES	£10,521.00	£10,968.00	NIL	£2,122.70	£99.78
CLLR	H DOUTHWAITE	£10,521.00	£1,758.00	NIL	£3,112.76	£72.00
CLLR	B D EBBATSON	£10,521.00	NIL	NIL	£855.03	NIL
CLLR	A FENWICK (deceased)	£2,104.20	NIL	NIL	£126.59	NIL
CLLR	MRS J H FERGUS	£10,521.00	£1,758.00	NIL	£759.63	NIL
CLLR	T FORSTER	£10,521.00	£732.50	NIL	£1,750.71	£1,384.30
CLLR	E FOSTER	£10,521.00	£4,185.00	NIL	£1,686.37	£271.56
CLLR	N C FOSTER	£10,521.00	£1,828.00	NIL	£960.56	NIL

DEPENDANTS'

		BASIC	SPECIAL	CARERS'		
		ALLOWANCE	RESPONSIBILITY	ALLOWANCE	TRAVELLING	SUBSISTENCE
CLLR	DR FREEMAN	£10,521.00	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
CLLR	P R GRAHAM	£10,521.00	£732.50	NIL	£450.08	NIL
CLLR	GC GRAY	£10,521.00	£879.00	NIL	£3,160.83	£199.56
CLLR	K HENDERSON	£10,521.00	£1,611.50	NIL	£819.67	NIL
CLLR	MRS M HODGSON	£10,521.00	£10,968.00	NIL	£1,819.33	£206.80
CLLR	K HOLROYD	£10,521.00	NIL	NIL	£828.01	NIL
CLLR	MRS E HUNTER	£10,521.00	£2,094.00	NIL	£2,175.80	£739.86
CLLR	S J IVESON	£10,521.00	£805.75	NIL	£1,582.03	£95.29
CLLR	J KNOX	£10,521.00	NIL	NIL	£499.76	NIL
CLLR	J LETHBRIDGE	£10,521.00	£1,141.00	NIL	£1,976.82	£319.38
CLLR	J W D MADDISON	£10,521.00	NIL	NIL	£4,517.38	£2,608.04
CLLR	C MAGEE	£10,521.00	£805.75	NIL	£2,277.58	£299.34
CLLR	K MANTON	£10,521.00	£3,058.03	NIL	£4,544.54	£3,844.66
CLLR	D H MARSHALL	£10,521.00	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
CLLR	N MARTIN	£10,521.00	£1,758.00	NIL	NIL	NIL
CLLR	E W MASON ***	£4,383.75	NIL	NIL	£489.37	NIL
CLLR	R MEIR	£10,521.00	£952.25	NIL	£3,086.79	NIL
CLLR	D MORGAN	£10,521.00	£10,968.00	NIL	£1,710.04	£120.91
CLLR	B L MYERS	£10,521.00	£10,968.00	NIL	£1,931.23	£941.66
CLLR	M NICHOLLS	£10,521.00	£1,758.00	NIL	£32.00	£399.12
CLLR	A W NUGENT	£10,521.00	£25,749.56	NIL	£4,060.97	£1,230.42
CLLR	L ODONNELL	£10,521.00	£1,545.08	NIL	£3,265.74	NIL
CLLR	R ORD	£10,521.00	NIL	NIL	£1,024.32	NIL
CLLR	R PENDLEBURY	£10,521.00	£10,968.00	NIL	£3,183.80	£445.40
CLLR	G PORTER	£10,521.00	£1,664.08	NIL	£4,641.18	£2,908.22
CLLR	J PRIESTLEY	£10,521.00	£1,758.00	NIL	£5,098.55	£389.34
CLLR	R PYE	£10,521.00	£293.00	NIL	£1,007.89	£364.97
CLLR	J ROBINSON	£10,521.00	NIL	NIL	£1,264.90	NIL
CLLR	C ROBSON	£10,521.00	£9,983.92	NIL	£1,477.34	£749.04
CLLR	R C RODGERS	£10,521.00	£1,758.00	NIL	NIL	NIL
CLLR	J SHUTTLEWORTH	£10,521.00	£1,758.00	NIL	£6,521.33	NIL
CLLR	FM SIMMONS	£10,521.00	NIL	NIL	£453.97	NIL
CLLR	MRS C T SMITH (deceased)	£4,756.07	£1,171.92	NIL	£909.86	NIL

				DEPENDANTS'		
		BASIC	SPECIAL	CARERS'		
		ALLOWANCE	RESPONSIBILITY	ALLOWANCE	TRAVELLING	SUBSISTENCE
CLLR	DJ SOUTHWELL	£10,521.00	NIL		NIL	NIL
CLLR	W STELLING	£10,521.00	NIL	NIL	£651.84	NIL
CLLR	P P STRADLING	£10,521.00	£6,114.00	NIL	£2,064.58	£117.28
CLLR	G TENNANT	£10,521.00	£1,652.04	NIL	£3,063.73	£1,260.24
CLLR	P TRIPPETT	£10,521.00	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
CLLR	CL VASEY	£10,521.00	£10,127.25	NIL	£2,146.18	£294.85
CLLR	N WADE	£10,521.00	£9,286.50	NIL	£2,454.90	NIL
CLLR	J B WALKER	£10,521.00	£17,026.25	NIL	£1,267.35	£399.12
CLLR	AM WILLIAMS	£10,521.00	NIL	NIL	£757.02	£99.78
CLLR	MRS L A WRIGHT	£10,521.00	NIL	NIL	£247.77	NIL
CLLR	R YOUNG	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
		£644,004.50	£191,244.04	NIL	£113,417.64	£25,584.36

The sums paid to independent members of the Standards Committee and co-opted members of the Overview and Scrutiny Committee and its sub-committees are as follows:-

		TRAVELLING	SUBSISTENCE
MRS	A ATKINSON	£102.29	£59.28
MS	L BAILEY	NIL	NIL
REV	S BAMBER	NIL	NIL
CLLR	T BATSON	NIL	NIL
CLLR	MRS O BROWN	NIL	NIL
MS	J CROSBY	NIL	NIL
MS	K CULVERHOUSE	NIL	NIL
MR	J G DORMER	£133.51	NIL
MR	D EASTON	£82.45	£6.77
MS	M ENGLISH	NIL	NIL
MRS	H GIBBON	NIL	NIL
MR	K IBBOTSON	NIL	NIL
MR	DM JONES	NIL	NIL
MS	J LAVERICK	NIL	NIL
REV	A LETBY	NIL	NIL

		TRAVELLING	SUBSISTENCE
REV	A LETBY	NIL	NIL
MS	B L OWIS	NIL	NIL
MR	E MARCHANT (Chairman of		
	Standards Committee)	£3.40	NIL
MRS	H MCCAUGNEY	NIL	NIL
MRS	S MCDONNELL	NIL	NIL
CLLR	W MEIKLE	NIL	NIL
MRS	E RICHARDSON	NIL	NIL
CLLR	M ROBINSON	NIL	NIL
MRS	A M TALLENTIRE	£314.01	£4.92
MR	S WATKINS	NIL	NIL
		£635.66	£70.97

Co-Optees Allowance of £1,758.00 was paid to the Chairman of the Standards Committee.

^{*} from 9/6/06

^{**} from 1/12/06

^{***} from 20/10/06